i
PROGRAM STUDI MAGISTER TERAPAN TEKNIK ELEKTRO
PASCASARJANA POLITEKNIK NEGERI JAKARTA
DEPOK
JANUARI
2023
   IMPLEMENTASI MPPT
MENGGUNAKAN HUMAN

DAFTAR PUSTAKA
[1] K. Ishaque and Z. Salam, “A review of maximum power point tracking
techniques of PV system for uniform insolation and partial shading
condition,” Renew. Sustain. Energy Rev., vol. 19, pp. 475–488, 2013, doi:
10.1016/j.rser.2012.11.032.
[2] S. Saravanan and R. B. N, “Maximum power point tracking algorithms for
photovoltaic system – A review,” vol. 57, pp. 192–204, 2016, doi:
10.1016/j.rser.2015.12.105.
[3] A. A. Abdulrazzaq and A. H. Ali, “Efficiency performances of two MPPT
algorithms for PV system with different solar panels irradiances,” Int. J.
Power Electron. Drive Syst., vol. 9, no. 4, pp. 1755–1764, 2018, doi:
10.11591/ijpeds.v9.i4.pp1755-1764.
[4] S. M. Fatemi, M. S. Shadlu, and A. Talebkhah, “Comparison of Three-
Point PO and Hill Climbing Methods for Maximum Power Point Tracking
in PV Systems,” 2019 10th Int. Power Electron. Drive Syst. Technol. Conf.
PEDSTC 2019, pp. 764–768, 2019, doi: 10.1109/PEDSTC.2019.8697273.
[5] J. P. Ram and N. Rajasekar, “A new robust , mutated and fast tracking
LPSO method for solar PV maximum power point tracking under partial
shaded conditions,” Appl. Energy, vol. 201, pp. 45–59, 2017, doi:
10.1016/j.apenergy.2017.05.102.

under Partial Shading Conditions,” Appl. Soft Comput. J., 2017, doi:
10.1016/j.asoc.2017.05.017.
[14] J. Ahmed and Z. Salam, “A Maximum Power Point Tracking ( MPPT ) for
PV system using Cuckoo Search with partial shading capability,” Appl.
Energy, vol. 119, pp. 118–130, 2014, doi: 10.1016/j.apenergy.2013.12.062.
[15] A. S. Benyoucef, A. Chouder, K. Kara, S. Silvestre, and O. A. Sahed,
“Artificial bee colony based algorithm for maximum power point tracking
(MPPT) for PV systems operating under partial shaded conditions,” Appl.
Soft Comput. J., pp. 1–11, 2015, doi: 10.1016/j.asoc.2015.03.047.
[16] L. Mohammad and I. C. Setiadi, “Analysis and Evaluation Performance of
MPPT Algorithms : Perturb & Observe ( P & O ), Firefly , and Flower
Pollination ( FPA ) in Smart Microgrid Solar Panel Systems,” 2014.
[17] H. A. Sher, A. F. Murtaza, K. E. Addoweesh, and M. Chiaberge, “An
intelligent off-line MPPT technique for PV applications,” Proc. - 2013
IEEE Conf. Syst. Process Control. ICSPC 2013, no. December, pp. 316–
320, 2013, doi: 10.1109/SPC.2013.6735154.
77
[18] M. S. Shadlu, “Comparison of Maximum Power Point Tracking (MPPT)
Algorithms to Control DC-DC Converters in Photovoltaic Systems,”
Recent Adv. Electr. Electron. Eng. (Formerly Recent Patents Electr.
Electron. Eng., vol. 12, no. 4, pp. 355–367, 2018, doi:
10.2174/2352096511666180530075244.
[19] G. C. Mahato, T. Roy Choudhury, and B. Nayak, “Study of MPPT and
FPPT: A Brief Comparison,” 2020 IEEE 17th India Counc. Int. Conf.
INDICON 2020, 2020, doi: 10.1109/INDICON49873.2020.9342374.
[20] P. G. V. Sampaio and M. O. A. González, “Photovoltaic solar energy:
Conceptual framework,” Renew. Sustain. Energy Rev., vol. 74, no. March,
pp. 590–601, 2017, doi: 10.1016/j.rser.2017.02.081.
[21] V. B. Raju and C. Chengaiah, “Enhance the Output Power of a Shaded

[35] S. Fuada et al., “Analisis Rangkaian Pembagi Tegangan dan Perbandingan
79
Hasil Simulasinya Menggunakan Simulator Offline,” vol. 6, no. 1, pp. 28–
46, 2022.
[36] Z. Zhou and J. Macaulay, “An emulated PV source based on an
unilluminated solar panel and DC power supply,” Energies, vol. 10, no. 12,
pp. 1–20, 2017, doi: 10.3390/en10122075.
[37] S. Saravanan and N. Ramesh Babu, “Maximum power point tracking
algorithms for photovoltaic system - A review,” Renew. Sustain. Energy
Rev., vol. 57, pp. 192–204, 2016, doi: 10.1016/j.rser.2015.12.105.
[38] C. Liu, J. Chen, Y. Liu, Z. Yang, and I. Technology, “An Asymmetrical
Fuzzy-Logic-Control-Based MPPT Algorithm for Photovoltaic Systems,”
pp. 2177–2193, 2014, doi: 10.3390/en7042177.
[39] R. Benkercha, S. Moulahoum, and I. Colak, “Modelling of Fuzzy Logic
Controller of a Maximum Power Point Tracker Based on Artificial Neural
Network,” pp. 485–492, 2017, doi: 10.1109/ICMLA.2017.0-114.
[40] Y. Chouay and M. Ouassaid, An Experimental Artificial Neural Network
Based MPP Tracking for Solar Photovoltaic Systems, no. January. Springer
International Publishing, 2020.
[41] S. N. Figueiredo, R. N. A. L. S. Aquino, and M. E. P. V Zurita,
“Comparison between P & O-based and PSO-based MPPT algorithms for
photovoltaic system under partially shaded conditions,” 2019 6th Int. Conf.
Control. Decis. Inf. Technol., pp. 685–690, 2019.
[42] S. G. P. System, “Optimization of the fuzzy MPPT controller by GA for the
single-phase grid-connected photovoltaic system controlled by sliding
mode Optimization of the Fuzzy MPPT Controller by GA for the
Controlled By Sliding Mode,” vol. 020003, no. December, 2019.
[43] H. S. Moreira, L. D. S. Silva, G. C. S. Prym, M. V Gomes, and M. G.
Villalva, “Comparison of Swarm Optimization Methods for MPPT in
Partially Shaded Photovoltaic Systems,” 2019.
[44] K. Amara et al., “Improved Performance of a PV Solar Panel with
Adaptive Neuro Fuzzy Inference System ANFIS based MPPT,” 7th Int.
IEEE Conf. Renew. Energy Res. Appl. ICRERA 2018, vol. 5, pp. 1098–
80
1101, 2018, doi: 10.1109/ICRERA.2018.8566818.
[45] C. Paper, S. Suwito, M. Rivai, M. A. Mustaghfirin, S. Shipbuilding, and S.
Polytechnic, “Implementation of water pressure control on drip irrigation
systems using a centrifugal water pump driven by a brushless DC motor,”
no. May 2019, 2018, doi: 10.1063/1.5062724.